

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3278

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to emergency vehicle breakdowns.

- 1) How many instances of emergency vehicles (E.G police cars, fire engines, ambulances) needing roadside assistance were recorded between 2004-15? If the data doesn't stretch back to 2004, please use the earliest you have.
- 2) In such cases, was the cost of recovery paid to a 3rd party? If so, what is the current call out charge?

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not have responsibility for any of these vehicles and therefore no data is held.